APR-05-2004	02:35PM	FROM-FENWICK&WEST	MOUNTAIN	VIEW

6509385200

	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner For Patents: Please rea	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof:		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Jimi T. Jørgensen Craig L. Damon Jan Pathuel Christopher Lind Arlaud 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Giritech ApS 		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Internal Address:		
 Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger 	Street Address: Skovvejen 7A		
🔄 Security Agreement 🔄 Change of Name	City: Skibby		
Other:	State: Denmark Zip: 4050		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: March 1, 2004	Yes 🖾 No		
A. Patent Application No.: 10/759,789 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s):		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: Qin Shi, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	Check Enclosed		
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	Fee Transmittal Enclosed		
City: Mountain State: CA Zip Code: 94041 View	deposit account.		
DO NOT US	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555 SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Qin Shi, Ph.D., Reg. No.: 52,220	3/15/04		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including co-	ver sheet, attachments, documents: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

Case Docket No.:	23736-08579
257.x.as.75	

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT3736/08579/DOCS/1420146.1 REEL: 014494 FRAME: 0103

700076548

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Giritech ApS a Danish corporation, having a place of business at Skovvejen 7A, 4050 Skibby, Denmark ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) and entitled "Pervasive, User-Centric Network Security Enabled By Dynamic Datagram Switch And An On-Demand Authentication And Encryption Scheme Through Mobile Intelligent Data Carriers" ("APPLICATION"), which:

is to be filed herewith

was filed on January 16, 2004,

now bearing U.S. application number

; and

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and reexaminations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereinder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Case Dockot # 23736-08579

1 of [4]

23736/08579/DOCS/1407516.1

PATENT REEL: 014494 FRAME: 0104

F-169

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re: Title:

Filed:

Pervasive, User-Centric Network Security Enabled By Dynamic **Datagram Switch And An On-Demand Authentication And Encryption Scheme Through Mobile Intelligent Data Carriers** January 16, 2004 Application Ma -

Apprication No.		
	Date of	Date Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney
Name and Signature	Signature	Executed By This Person
Jimi T. Jørgensen	28/2 2004	1/3 ,2004
July 1. Jorgensen		
State of}S.S.	130373-33	×~{(
County of Denmark		-
On	_ before me,	
personally appeared Jimi T. Jørgensen pers		
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name		
to me that he executed the same in his authorized		-
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the perso	n acted, executed the instrun	nent

Notary Scal		Notary
	. Date of	Date Combined Declaration
Name and Signature	Signature	and Power of Attorney Executed By This Person
Craig L. Damon	- 28-02 ,20	004 01-03,2004
	_15.5. 281052 -	2847
On	before mc,	
personally appeared <u>Craig L. Dan</u> satisfactory evidence to be the person v	whose name is subscribed to the wit	thin instrument and acknowledged

to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Seai

Notary

Case Docket # _ 23736-08579

23736/08579/DOCS/1407516.1

PATENT REEL: 014494 FRAME: 0105

6509385200

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Application No.:	Date of Date Combined Dec	alaration
Name and Signature	and Power of Attorn Signature Executed By This P	-
Jan Pathuel	28-02,2004 01-03	<u>2004 </u>
State of County of	}s.s. 161167-1233	
0-	before me,	
ersonally appeared Jan Pa atisfactory evidence to be the perso o me that he executed the same in	thuel personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of m whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ackno his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrum	wledged
personally appeared Jan Pa satisfactory evidence to be the perso o me that he executed the same in person, or the entity upon behalf of v	thuel personally known to me or proved to me on the basis on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ackno	wledged
personally appeared <u>Jan Par</u> satisfactory evidence to be the perso to me that he executed the same in	thuel personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of m whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknow his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, which the person acted, executed the instrument.	wledged
ersonally appeared Jan Par atisfactory evidence to be the person o me that he executed the same in person, or the entity upon behalf of v Notary Seal	thuelpersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of m whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknow his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrum which the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Date of Date Combined Decard and Power of Attorn	elaration
Dersonally appeared Jan Par matisfactory evidence to be the person to me that he executed the same in person, or the entity upon behalf of v Notary Seal	thuelpersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of m whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknow his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrum which the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Date of Date Combined Designation	elaration
ersonally appeared Jan Par atisfactory evidence to be the person or me that he executed the same in erson, or the entity upon behalf of v lotary Seal	thuelpersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of m whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknow his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrum which the person acted, executed the instrument.NotaryDate ofDate ofSignatureSignatureExecuted By This P $27 - 02$, 2004 $01 - 03$, 2004	claration
personally appeared Jan Par satisfactory evidence to be the perso to me that he executed the same in person, or the entity upon behalf of v Notary Seal	thuel personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of m whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ackno- his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instru- which the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Notary Date of Date Combined De- and Power of Attorn Signature Executed By This F	claration

personally appeared <u>Christopher Lind Arland</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Seal

Notary

23736/08579/DOCS/1407516.1

PATENT REEL: 014494 FRAME: 0106

.



FENWICK & WEST LLP

Silicon Valley Center • 801 California Street • Mountain View, CA 94041 Tel 650.988.8500 • Fax 650.938.5200 • www.fenwick.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

CONFIDENTIAL

DATE: April 5, 2004

CLIENT-MATTER No.: 23736.08579

To:

NAME		FAX NO.		No.	PHONE NO.
Assignme USPTO	ent Division	(70	3) 306-5	995	(703) 308-9723
FROM:	Qin Shi	F	HONE:	(650) 335-3	7127
SENT BY:	Linda Carlson	F	HONE:	(650) 335-7	7306
NUMBER OF PAGES WITH COVER PAGE: 5 ORIGINAL WILL NOT FOLLOW					

MESSAGE:

Please see attached assignment. Thank you very much.

QS\llc

CAUTION - CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE OR THEIR DESIGNEE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPY OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, OR IF THEY ARE NOT CLEAR, PLEASE CALL LINDA CARLSON AT (650) 335-7306 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

237**BA35E9NO**CS/1420161.1 REEL: 014494 FRAME: 0107